CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 493

AN ORDINANCE regarding the Uniform Building Code, and amending Section 16.12.010 of Bellevue City Code.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 16.12.010 of Bellevue City Code is amended to read as follows:

16.12.010 Uniform Building Code adopted. The provisions of the Uniform Building Code, 1961 Edition, Volume 1, and the provisions of the "Short Form Uniform Building Code", 1961 Edition, published by the Pacific Coast Building Officials Conference, of which three copies are on file in the office of the City Clerk, are adopted hereby and by this reference are made a part of this chapter. Citation or reference to the provisions hereby adopted shall be by the section, paragraph or chapter numbers therein contained.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after its passage, approval and legal publication.

Mayor sec - ten

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney

(SEAL)

Attest:

Julio

Z.

Published 7ed 22 1962

FILED NO 0/62 CITY OF BELLEVUE

DATE 2-14-62

CITY CLERK Danie X man, Dy.